

## EU Declaration of Conformity

Document number D7446V1

Manufacturer	Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd
Address	Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park, Clonshaugh, Dublin D17 KV84, Ireland
Product	V54538-F118-A100 WFLOOD Wireless Flood Detector

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Vanderbilt International (IR The product described above conforms to the following European Directive(s):

Evidence of conformity to the Directive(s) is assured through the application of the following standards:

Radio EMC	EN 300220-2 V3.1.1
Immunity	EN 50130-4:2011 + A1:2014
Emission	EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
Radio EMC	EN 301489-1 V1.6.1
RoHS	EN IEC 63000:2018
Radio	EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1
Safety	EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
Human Exposur	EN 62479:2010
Radio EMC	EN 301489-3 V1.6.1

Dublin 2022/12/09 Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd

Joseph Grillo Managing Director